
AMBUCS™ Scholars
2015-16 Cumulative Report
Recap
AMBUCS awarded 264 scholarships totaling $201, 800 for the 
2015-2016 school year. The average award was $764.39 

Applicants
AMBUCS received 2,061 requests for scholarships. Of these, 264 were awarded. 
The following graph shows the number of applications received - and the number 
of scholarships awarded - for each discipline.

A Long History
Since 1955, the AMBUCS Scholarships for Therapists program has 
provided over 14,931 scholarships totaling $8,395,640.00

Club Sponsored 
Applicants
Of the 2,061
applications received, 
282 applicants were 
chapter sponsored. Of 
those, 214 received 
scholarships.

Distribution of Funds
The following graph
shows the distribution
of funds to each
discipline.

“
“

In my 26 years as a faculty 
member, I have taught more than 
1,000 students who have gone 
on to touch the lives of countless 
patients. I hope that the members 
of the scholarship committee who 
approved my application all those 
years ago would feel that those 
hard-earned AMBUCS dollars were 
well-invested!

Sherry Sancibrian, MS, CCC-SLP
Associate Professor & Program Director
Speech-Language Pathology
Texas Tech Univ. Health Sciences Center

Nationwide Scope
AMBUCS scholarships benefit 
students coast to coast. This year 
students in the following 32 states 
received scholarships.

Alabama	 1 
Arizona	 1
Arkansas	 2
California	 6 
Colorado	 2
Florida	 5
Georgia	 2
Illinois	 12
Indiana	 2
Iowa	 4
Kansas	 9
Massachusetts	 1 
Michigan	 37
Minnesota	 1 
Missouri	 8
Nebraska	 2
New Jersey	 1
New Mexico	 5
New York	 3
North Carolina	 6
Ohio	 10
Oklahoma	 20
Pennsylvania	 16
South Dakota	 1	
Tennessee	 5
Texas	 90
Utah	 1
Virginia	 2
Washington	 1
Washington DC	 1
Wisconsin	 1
West Virginia	 5



School Year 2015-16 School Year 2014-15 Grand Total
Therapy 
Discipline # Amount Avg. # Amount Avg. # Amount Avg.

Physical 136 $96,500 $709.56 93 $74,100 $796.77 7,333 $4,094,201 $558.33
Occupational 77 $59,500 $772.73 102 $77,850 $763.24 3,563 $2,226,593 $624.92
Speech & 
Hearing 51 $45,800 $1,891.66 39 $29,250 $750.00 3,451 $1,921,381 $556.76

Other 0 0 $0 0 $0 $0 177 $82,725 $467.37
TOTALS 264 $201,800 $764.39 234 $181,200 $774.36 14,931 $8,395,640 $562.30

Year # of 
Scholarships $ Total Year # of 

Scholarships $ Total

1955-56 15 $4,880 1986-87 435 $227,630

1956-57 40 $16,375 1987-88 557 $249,925

1957-58 47 $14,687 1988-89 422 $254,900

1958-59 61 $19,235 1989-90 495 $251,300

1959-60 71 $29,551 1990-91 664 $258,800

1960-61 83 $35,705 1991-92 499 $259,250

1961-62 97 $45,361 1992-93 460 $238,575

1962-63 61 $25,760 1993-94 486 $252,200

1963-64 65 $27,374 1994-95 446 $231,400

1964-65 67 $31,360 1995-96 444 $234,000

1965-66 61 $25,593 1996-97 471 $261,100

1966-67 67 $31,982 1997-98 435 $278,750

1967-68 72 $37,623 1998-99 366 $230,850

1968-69 93 $40,021 1999-00 310 $219,800

1969-70 90 $39,575 2000-01 264 $155,000

1970-71 124 $48,635 2001-02 297 $166,190

1971-72 127 $55,050 2002-03 265 $144,000

1972-73 123 $56,320 2003-04 252 $144,000

1973-74 168 $76,403 2004-05 305 $169,450

1974-75 159 $74,361 2005-06 211 $121,950

1975-76 166 $73,832 2006-07 243 $166,650

1976-77 165 $79,392 2007-08 235 $166,200

1977-78 157 $88,118 2008-09 227 $167,575

1978-79 158 $100,410 2009-10 207 $139,675

1979-80 198 $121,200 2010-11 209 $145,525

1980-81 266 $145,890 2011-12 251 $183,625

1981-82 309 $171,527 2012-13 222 $150,600

1982-83 271 $163,600 2013-14 204 $167,150

1983-84 332 $211,250 2014-15 234 $181,200

1984-85 412 $254,400 2015-16 264 $201,800

1985-86 426 $231,100

2015-16 Scholarship Review
Grants Awarded

Applications Reviewed Number Percentage Amount Average
Physical Therapy 851 136 48% $96,500 $709.56
Occupational Therapy 765 77 29% $59,500 $772.73
Speech & Hearing 445 51 23% $45,800 $1,891.66
Other 0 0 0% $0 $0
Totals 2,061 264 $201,800


